Ohio University

OHIO Open Library

All Forum Articles

College of Arts & Sciences Forum

2-2-2018

Alumni News | Biology's Rogers Is Director of Food Safety Research and Testing at Consumer Reports

Ohio University College of Arts & Sciences

Follow this and additional works at: https://ohioopen.library.ohio.edu/cas_forum_all

Recommended Citation

Ohio University College of Arts & Sciences, "Alumni News | Biology's Rogers Is Director of Food Safety Research and Testing at Consumer Reports" (2018). *All Forum Articles*. 4809. https://ohioopen.library.ohio.edu/cas_forum_all/4809

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the College of Arts & Sciences Forum at OHIO Open Library. It has been accepted for inclusion in All Forum Articles by an authorized administrator of OHIO Open Library. For more information, please contact deborded@ohio.edu.

Alumni News | Biology's Rogers Is Director of Food Safety Research and Testing at Consumer Reports

February 2, 2018 Categories: Alumni

Tags: alumni, biological Sciences news



James Rogers

Ohio University alum **James Rogers '81** is director of Food Safety Research and Testing at Consumer Reports.

Rogers earned a B.S. in Microbiology from the College of Arts & Sciences at OHIO. He earned a Ph.D. from the University of Michigan.

• Connect with Rogers on LinkedIn.

Prior to joining Consumer Reports, Rogers had several roles in the U.S. Department of Agriculture, including serving as a designated federal official with the National Advisory Committee for the Microbiological Criteria for Foods, which provides scientific advice to federal agencies to use in developing integrated food safety systems from farm to table and to ensure food safety in domestic and imported foods, says his LinkedIn profile.

He was also as a microbiologist for the U.S. Army, serving as an advisor in bioterrorism agents for various domestic preparedness initiatives.